PTC Thermistor
P r o d u c t  G u i d e
RTI Electronics, Inc.
RTI Electronics, Inc. 1800 E. Via Burton St. • Anaheim, CA 92806-1213 • Telephone: (714) 630-0081 • Fax: (714) 630-4131
Table Of Contents
Positive Temperature Coefficient  (PTC) Thermistors
Standard PTC Thermistors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
PTC Over-Temperature Protectors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

� Maximum Operating Voltage (Vmax) - Next calculate or estimate the voltage that will be
across the tentatively selected thermistor when the device is switched into its high
resistance mode (the thermistor’s resistance in its high resistance mode will typically be
greater by two to three orders of magnitude than its R@25°C value). If the voltage
estimated is greater than the Vmax rating of the selected part then another selection with
a higher Vmax rating must be made.
Note: Consult RTI’s Application Engineering Department for technical assistance in
selecting devices with requirements that cannot be found in the Standard PTC Thermistor
Specification table on page 4.
RTI Electronics, Inc. 1800 E. Via Burton St. • Anaheim, CA 92806-1213 • Telephone: (714) 630-0081 • Fax: (714) 630-4131
4
Base Switch Maximum Heat Reference Dimensions
Resistance Temp. Operating Dissipation Time Capacity
Part Number Ro @ 25 °C Ts (°C) Voltage Constant Constant Hc Lead
(Ω) ±30% ±6°C Vmax Dc (mW/°C) (Sec.) (Watt-Sec/ °C) D T S Dia. (in.)
SL5504D-1R0-120 1 120 15 15 50 0.48 0.55 0.04 0.30 0.032
SL5003D-1R8-120 1.8 120 20 12 50 0.29 0.50 0.03 0.30 0.025
SL5004D-2R0-120 2 120 25 14 50 0.39 0.50 0.04 0.30 0.032
SL4005D-5R0-110 5 110 25 10 45 0.31 0.40 0.05 0.30 0.025
SL3505D-7R5-120 7.5 120 50 9 40 0.24 0.35 0.05 0.25 0.020
SL5510D-100-110 10 110 132 16 90 1.19 0.55 0.10 0.30 0.025
SL3005D-100-120 10 120 50 7 35 0.18 0.30 0.05 0.25 0.020
SL5510D-100-120 10 120 132 16 90 1.19 0.55 0.10 0.30 0.025
SL2505D-200-120 20 120 50 7 30 0.12 0.25 0.05 0.20 0.020
SL5010D-250-065 25 65 132 15 80 0.98 0.50 0.10 0.30 0.025
SL3006D-250-120 25 120 50 7 35 0.21 0.30 0.06 0.25 0.020
SL3010D-400-110 40 110 132 8 45 0.35 0.30 0.10 0.25 0.020
SL5510D-500-065 50 65 265 16 90 1.19 0.55 0.10 0.30 0.032
SL4010D-500-110 50 110 132 12 60 0.63 0.40 0.10 0.30 0.025
SL2005D-101-040 100 40 50 6 30 0.08 0.20 0.05 0.20 0.020
SL2005D-101-050 100 50 50 6 30 0.08 0.20 0.05 0.20 0.020
SL2005D-101-060 100 60 50 6 30 0.08 0.20 0.05 0.20 0.020
SL2005D-101-070 100 70 50 6 30 0.08 0.20 0.05 0.20 0.020
SL2005D-101-080 100 80 50 6 30 0.08 0.20 0.05 0.20 0.020
SL2005D-101-090 100 90 50 6 30 0.08 0.20 0.05 0.20 0.020
SL2005D-101-100 100 100 50 6 30 0.08 0.20 0.05 0.20 0.020
SL2005D-101-110 100 110 50 6 30 0.08 0.20 0.05 0.20 0.020
SL2005D-101-120 100 120 50 6 30 0.08 0.20 0.05 0.20 0.020
SL3010D-101-110 100 110 132 8 45 0.35 0.30 0.10 0.25 0.020
SL5010D-101-120 100 120 265 15 80 0.98 0.50 0.10 0.30 0.025
SL2008D-251-120 250 120 150 6 30 0.13 0.20 0.08 0.20 0.020
SL2010D-501-120 500 120 250 6 30 0.16 0.20 0.10 0.20 0.020
SL2010D-102-110 1000 11 300 6 30 0.16 0.20 0.10 0.20 0.020
SL2012D-152-110 1500 110 350 6 30 0.19 0.20 0.12 0.20 0.020
Standard PTC Thermistor Specifications
Options:
Standard devices may be modified to best
suit a particular application by specifying

Standard Optional
The values for dissipation constant and time constant are for reference only.
Mounting method and environmental conditions can affect these parameters.
RTI Electronics, Inc. 1800 E. Via Burton St. • Anaheim, CA 92806-1213 • Telephone: (714) 630-0081 • Fax: (714) 630-4131
5
PTC OVER-TEMPERATURE
PROTECTORS
Part Switch Temp.
Number* °C (±6°C)
SL20T-101 -40 40
SL20T-101 -50 50
SL20T-101 -60 60
SL20T-101 -70 70
SL20T-101 -80 80
SL20T-101 -90 90
SL20T-101 -100 100
SL20T-101 -110 110
SL20T-101 -120 120
Specifications:
Resistance @ 25°C: 100 Ohms ± 30%

Configuration
• Non-Standard
Values
RTI Electronics, Inc. 1800 E. Via Burton St. • Anaheim, CA 92806-1213 • Telephone: (714) 630-0081 • Fax: (714) 630-4131
7
PTC Over-Current Protector Specifications
Base resistance Maximum Maximum* Minimum** Switch Reference Dimensions
Part Number Operating Continuous Switching Temp. Heat Dissipation D Lead S
Tolerance Voltage Current Current (Ref.) Capacity Constant Max. Dia. Ref.
(ohm) (±) Vmax (Amps) (Amps) (°C) (Watt-Sec./°C) (mW/°C) Dia.(In.) (In.) (In.)
SP5504D-1R0-120 1 20% 15 0.600 1.300 120 0.48 13 0.60 0.032 0.3
SP5004D-2R0-120 2 20% 25 0.440 0.900 120 0.39 12 0.55 0.032 0.3
SP4004D-3R3-120 3.3 30% 25 0.300 0.690 120 0.25 10 0.45 0.025 0.3
SP6709D-4R7-110 4.7 20% 132 0.290 0.650 110 1.59 16 0.70 0.032 0.
SP4004D-5R0-110 5 20% 25 0.220 0.500 110 0.25 10 0.45 0.025 0.3
SP3505D-7R5-120 7.5 30% 50 0.180 0.400 120 0.24 8 0.40 0.020 0.2
SP5510D-100-110 10 30% 132 0.170 0.430 110 1.19 13 0.60 0.025 0.3
SP3505D-100-120 10 30% 50 0.150 0.350 120 0.24 8 0.40 0.020 0.2
SP2505D-200-120 20 30% 50 0.095 0.215 120 0.12 6 0.30 0.020 0.2
SP3510D-300-110 30 30% 132 0.075 0.190 110 0.48 8 0.40 0.020 0.2
SP3010D-500-110 50 30% 132 0.055 0.140 110 0.35 7 0.35 0.020 0.2
SP3010D-101-110 100 30% 132 0.04 0.100 110 0.35 7 0.35 0.020 0.2
SP2008D-251-120 250 30% 150 0.028 0.070 120 0.13 7 0.25 0.020 0.2
SP2010D-501-120 500 30% 250 0.020 0.050 120 0.16 7 0.25 0.020 0.2
SP2010D-102-110 1000 30% 300 0.012 0.032 110 0.16 7 0.25 0.020 0.2
SP2012D-152-110 1500 30% 350 0.010 0.026 110 0.19 7 0.25 0.020 0.2
*Maximum Continuous Current (Icc) – The maximum amount of current, expressed in
AMPS, the PTC must be capable of conducting without switching into its high
resistance state.
**Minimum Switching Current (Is) – The minimum amount of current, expressed in